Status: ORIGINAL



THE SCHOOL B	OARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
2021-10-12	Regular School Board Meeting
CATEGORY:	OO. Strategy & Operations
DEPARTMENT:	Procurement & Warehousing Services

 Agenda Item Number:
 OO-24.

 Consent or Open Item:
 Open

 Special Order:
 NO

 Time for Special Order:

TITLE:	RFP-FY22-1	21 - Mis	cellaneou	ıs Envir	onmental Consu	ting Services
REQUESTED ACTION:	Approve the recommendation to award the above-referenced Request for Branosal (RER): Contract Torm: December 1, 2021 through Nevember 30, 2024, 3					
	Proposal (RFP); Contract Term: December 1, 2021 through November 30, 2024, 3 Years, with an option for 2 additional 1 year renewal periods; Award Amount:					
		-			nmental Health	
	and the second design of the): EBS Engineering, Inc.
						0 0/
	c initiative(s) be	at aligns to	this item?			
	sset Manageme		uns ttem.	Safety, S	ecurity, & Risk Miti	gation
and the second se			implemen	t a tactic i	ncluded within an ini	tiative of the strategic plan? NO
Will the imple	mentation of this	item have	a direct im	pact on or	e of the 2024 Strate	gic Plan Primary Metrics? NO
If YES, identif table below.		etric and inc			ing figures in the	If NO, outline below how staff intends to evaluate the success/impact of this
			ar ce men			item/initiative.
Level	Bas	eline	2024	Farget	Most Current	Coordinate/monitor cost and
						schedules of requested
Also identify a. item/initiative.	ny secondary me	trics utilize	d to evalua	tte the suc	cess of this	projects and conformance
	Metric	Base	eline	T	arget	with appropriate regulations
						and standards.
BACKCROU	ND SUMMAR	VEXPLA	NATION	AND HIS	TORY OF ITEM	RELATED ITEMS
	previously preser				YES	E-4 - 10/20/20
This Bid is u	itilized to prov	ide inspe	ctions, as	sessmen	t, consultation,	E-5 - 10/20/20
						E-4 - 01/14/20
sampling, abatement/remediation monitoring, and other consulting services for asbestos, lead-based paint, mold-indoor air quality,						
the second second second second	1(5)		1. D. 1.		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Executive Summary Financial Analysis Worksheet
radon, drinking water, and additional Industrial Hygiene and environmental assessment services throughout the District. Awarded Recommendation Tabulation						
Vendor(s): See Executive Summary. Agreements-8						
These Agree	ments have be	en reviev	ved and a	pproved	as to form and	
legal conten	t by the Office	of the G	eneral Co	unsel.		

DEPENDENCIES:

Outline critical dependencies that are associated with successful implementation of this item/initiative. 1.

2.			
RESOURCES REQUIRED			
Are additional funds required in relation to the	approval of this item?		NO
If YES, How much additional funding is n	ecessary to implement th	is item?	
If NO, How much existing funding will be	spent to implement this	item?	\$1,712,000
SOURCE OF FUNDS: EH&S operating bu	dget and SMART pr	ogram construc	etion project budgets.
Spending Authority			
Is additional spend authority required for this its	em?		YES
If YES, How much additional spending au	uthority is necessary to in	plement this item	\$1,712,000
Staffing Is additional staff required in relation to the imp	plementation of this item	?	NO
If YES, identify the number of additional p			
а,а,,,,, -		-	lo. Cost
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE	OF ADDITION	AL INFORMATION
(For Official School Board Records Only)	Name: Alison D. W	/itoshynsky	Phone: 754-321-4204
APPROVED	Name: Mary C. Co	ker	Phone: 754-321-0501
HE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD CO	UNTY, FLORIDA		
enior Leader & Title		Approved in	
Dr. Jermaine Fleming, Acting, Chief Strategy & Officer	Organitiens	Open Board Meeting On:	October 12, 2021
ignature		\cap	\sim
Dr. Jermaine Fleming, Acting		By:	mol ma
ectronic Signature			School Board Chair

Form \$4189 Revised 1/20 VLC/JSM

٦

(Corporate Seal)

FOR SBBC:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

B Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Chai

ATTEST:

Dr. Vickie L. Cartwright, Interim Superintendent of Schools

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

Office of the General Counsel

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

•

Phi Blues	<u>F</u>
SOBCIAN P	The second secon
SEAL	1
	T.
The states	
FFWWW	
\cap	, Secretary
for-	
Anto-	\bigcirc
Witness A	\cap
Ant	
Ant	

AirQuest Environmental, Inc.

By

Traci-Anne Boyle, President/Owner

The Following <u>Notarization is Required for Every Agreement</u> Without Regard to Whether the Party Chose to Use a Secretary's Attestation or Two (2) Witnesses.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of \square physical presence or \square online notarization, this <u>09/27/2021</u> (*date*) by <u>Traci-Anne Boyle</u> (*name* of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) of AirQuest Environmental, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is \square personally known to me (*underline if applicable*) or has produced <u>(type of identification</u>) as identification and who \square did/ \square did not first take an oath this <u>27th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2021.

My Commission Expires:

02/17/2025

Signature - Notary Public

Carolyn Robertson Printed Name of Notary

(SEAL)



HH 094631 Notary's Commission No.

Agreement with AirQuest Environmental, Inc.

FOR SBBC:

(Corporate Seal)

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Chair

ATTEST:

Dr. Vickie L. Cartwright,

Interim Superintendent of Schools

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

Office of the General Counsel

OFFICIAL CORPOR EBS ENGINEERI FLORIDA 1	ING INC.	EBS Engineering, Inc.
ATTEST: -or- Helloos He Witness Rund Ma	, Secretary	By Benjamin S. Essien, President

The Following <u>Notarization is Required for Every Agreement</u> Without Regard to Whether the Party Chose to Use a Secretary's Attestation or Two (2) Witnesses.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

or \Box online notarization, this \underline{Septem} of officer or agent, title of officer or age	knowledged before me by means of physical presence bev 20,202/(date) by <u>Benjamin S: Essier(name</u> ent) of EBS Engineering, Inc., a Florida corporation, on personally known to me (underline if applicable)
or has produced	(type of identification) as
identification and who $\Box did/\Box did$ <u>September</u> , 2021.	
My Commission Expires:	Thank Fulchet
	Signature – Notary Public
and a second	SHARON PRITCHETT
(SEAL)	Printed Name of Notary
OTA OTA	Notary Scontanission # HH 090353
Contraction of the second seco	For P. St. Boniled Thru Budget Notary Services

Agreement with EBS Engineering, Inc.

Page 13 of 13

(Corporate Seal) ATTEST:

FOR SBBC:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

osalind Osgood

N.l. Ilt-1

Dr. Vickie L. Cartwright, Interim Superintendent of Schools

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

Office of the General Coursel

(Corporate Seal)	thernation of the	
	SEAL	GFA International, Inc. d/b/a Universal Engineering Science
ATTEST:	SEAL	Ву
-Øt-	, Secretary	[TYPE NAME], [TYPE TITLE] Feed Kaub, President
Hawett B Witness Karonth B	bacares - Director of 1	BusinesssDevelopment.
Witness Anaman	h fugo - Busines	s Development Assistant

The Following Notarization is Required for Every Agreement Without Regard to Whether the Party Chose to Use a Secretary's Attestation or Two (2) Witnesses.

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF _ Palm Beach

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of \square physical presence or \square online notarization, this $\underline{Sept.21, 2021}$ (date) by $\underline{Frederick}$ (name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) of GFA International, Inc. d/b/a universal Engineering Science, a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is I personally known to me (underline if applicable) or has produced (type of identification) as identification and who \square did/ \square did not first take an oath this $_2(s+)$ day of September , 2021.

My Commission Expires:

5/31/27

Signature - Notary Public

Printed Name of Notary

GG 180894 Notary's Commission No.



FOR SBBC:

(Corporate Seal) ATTEST:

Dr. Vickie L. Cartwright, Interim Superintendent of Schools

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

B Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Chair

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

Office of the General Coursel

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Agreement with GLE Associates, Inc.

	R VENDOR:
ATTEST	GLE Associates, Inc.
, Secretary -or-	By [TYPE NAME], [TYPE TITLE] Robert B. Greene, Piesident
Witness Witness Witness	
0	ired for Every Agreement Without Regard to Secretary's Attestation or Two (2) Witnesses.
STATE OF Horida	
COUNTY OF Hillsboroug	
or \Box online notarization, this 2222	wledged before me by means of D physical presence (<i>date</i>) by <u>Robert B. Greene</u> (name
) of GLE Associates, Inc., a Florida corporation, on onally known to me (underline if applicable) or has
produced	(type of identification) as identification and who and day of <u>September</u> , 2021.
\Box did/ \Box did not first take an oath this <u>24</u>	day of <u>September</u> , 2021.
My Commission Expires: 12/7 23	Durchrea Jone
(SEAL)	Signature - Notary Public Deondrea Jones Printed Name of Notary
	GG 933754
	Notary's Commission No.

FOR SBBC:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

B Rosalind Osgood,

ATTEST:

Corporate Seal

210 Dr. Vickie L. Cartwright,

Interim Superintendent of Schools

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

Office of the General Counsel



ATTEST:

FOR VENDOR:

Partner Assessment Corporation d/b/a Partner Engineering and Science, Inc.

TYPE NAME [TYPE TITLE] Frank S. Romeo dr - President

, Secretary

-or-

The Following Notarization is Required for Every Agreement Without Regard to Whether the Party Chose to Use a Secretary's Attestation or Two (2) Witnesses.

STATE OF New dersey COUNTY OF Monmouth

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of 🖾 physical presence or I online notarization, this 9/24/21 (date) by Frank S. Romeo Jr (name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) of Partner Assessment Corporation dba Partner Engineering and Science, Inc., a California corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is me (underline if applicable) or personally known to has produced (type of identification) as identification and who Edid/Idid not first take an oath this 24th day of September , 2021.

My Commission Expires:

Candie Kat 2 Signature - Notary Public

Candice Katz

Printed Name of Notary

Notary's Commission No.



(SEAL)

Agreement with Partner assessment Corporation d/b/a Partner Engineering and Science, Inc.

Page 13 of 13

(Corporate Seal)

FOR SBBC:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Dr. Rosalind Osgood,

ATTEST:

10.177.11

e

Dr. Vickie L. Cartwright, Interim Superintendent of Schools

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

Office of the General Counsel



ATTEST:

FOR VENDOR:

Professional Service Industries, Inc. d/b/a Intertek-PSI

By Juan D. Villegas, PE - Senior Vice President

. Secretary or-Witness John Emerson, Department Manager

Witness Candace Sundue, Office Manager

The Following <u>Notarization is Required for Every Agreement</u> Without Regard to Whether the Party Chose to Use a Secretary's Attestation or Two (2) Witnesses.

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Miqui - Dacke

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of \blacksquare physical presence or \square online notarization, this <u>September 29,2021</u> (date) by <u>Juan D. Willegas</u> (name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) of Professional Service Industries, Inc. d/b/a Intertek-PSI, an Illinois corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is \blacksquare personally known to me (underline if applicable) or has produced _______ (type of identification) as identification and who \square did/ \blacksquare did not first take an oath this <u>29</u> day of <u>Jefember</u>, 2021.

My Commission Expires: Sune 4, 2025 Signature - Notary Public 5 Cruz M Fernandez Printed Name of Notary (SEAL) CRUZ M FERNANDEZ Notary Public - State of Florida HH137816 Commission # HH 137816 My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2025 Notary's Commission No. Bonded through National Notary Assn

Agreement with Professional service Industries, Inc d/b/a Intertek-PSI.



ATTEST:

FOR SBBC:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Rosalind Osgood, Cha

Aickie L. Cartwright

Interim Superintendent of Schools

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

Office of the General Counsel



ATTEST:

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
By Jour Vice President/Treasurer
1

, Secretary

R Kurepo

-Or-

Sport March

The Following Notarization is Required for Every Agreement Without Regard to Whether the Party Chose to Use a Secretary's Attestation or Two (2) Witnesses.

KANSAS STATE OF

JOHNSON COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of I physical presence (nan Delaware or online notarization, this 22nd day of September (date) by Donald J. Vrana of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) of Terracon Consultants, Inc., an Illinois corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is 2 personally known to me (underline if applicable) or has (type of identification) as identification and who produced □ ☐ did/□ did not first take an oath this 22nd day of September , 2021.

My Commission Expires: 7-5-22

athi Okeefe Signature - Notary Public

Kathi D. O'Keefe

KATHI O'LLEFE (SEAI

1150057 N/A

Notary's Commission No.

Printed Name of Notary

(0)(1)(1)(0)((Corporate Seal ATTEST:

FOR SBBC:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

B Dr. Rosalind Osgood, C

14 Ne

Dr. Vickie L. Cartwright, Interim Superintendent of Schools

Approved as to Form and Legal Content:

Office of the General Coursel

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc.

A ko. Bv

Michael R. Sewell, SE Regional Manager

, Secretary

-or-Witness Saran Eisi, Environmentai Pegject Manager

Witness Micholas de Silva: Senior Industrial Hygiene Technician

The Following <u>Notarization is Required for Every Agreement</u> Without Regard to Whether the Party Chose to Use a Secretary's Attestation or Two (2) Witnesses.

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Hillsborough

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of \square physical presence or \square online notarization, this <u>09/21/2021</u> (*date*) by <u>Michael R. Sewell</u> (*name* of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) of Gallagher Bassett Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He/she is \square personally known to me (*underline if applicable*) or has produced _______ (*type of identification*) as identification and who \square did/ \square did not first take an oath this <u>21st</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2021.

MANY PULL	ASHLEY GONZALEZ
IN A WE	Notary Public-State of Florida
	Commission # HH 119083
The second	My Commission Expires April 19, 2025
"HUMAN	April 19, 2025

(SEAL)

\square		
Signature - N	lotary Public	\rightarrow

Ashley Gonzalez Printed Name of Notary

HH 119083 Notary's Commission No.